
I 

HRn ~/GOVERNMENTOF INDIA 

~ ~/DEPARTMENTOFSPACE 

firmvr vci ~~ ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP
 

QflcftQ'8<tfl - qftll'4IJHiIlILPSC - VALIAMALA
 

tffiif./PH: 0471- 256 8081,2567272 2567577, m-/FAX: 04712567717
 

t-filtqqr ~I E-TENDER NOTICE 

t v;r~ li". IE-NIT No::

cfl'1:!1:fNMJ'fIlQIt-:Jl"t/£M!i/c!lQ<ttQ<tt/TSS/03/~(it ®JWlT/AC/002l2018-19 fa;ricfi'/dated. 26.04.2018 

1. ~ ~ 'l1~qf2l ~ .3ffi" ~ fa:)Chi1~ffil(1 CfiT<ll ~ $"-~ ~ 31101('11$01 ~-G;{ fa:)fck~IQ 

~ gil On Behalf of the President of India, online item rates tenders are invited through e

tendering for the following work. 

R. lI' ftrcRurlDescription Rl'tulDetails
 
SI.No.
 

1. m CfiT ~~fTitle of work Q('I 4", Q'fH11, q~lllH('I1 ~ ql(1I01Cf)~(1 ~ 
J" 

~ ~ mtr 4~ QCfiQCfi ~m;rr 
" 

ql(''lI01Cf)('I01 ~ CfiT O1cfll101I/Renovation of 
J" 

PFF workshop AC plant with air-cooled 
condensing unit at LPSC, Valiamala. 

2. f 16,54,162/

cost put to tender ~ 

~~ eft ~ S1ICfCfl~(1 (>I1'dT(1"/Estimated 

3. m tRT ~ ~ .3fCrtU. ~ ~ ~ m 03~lMonths 

~r"~ ~ ~ ft111t ~ 15 <l faCl1" ~ I 
f7rCl1T ~I/Period of completion in months I 

reckoned from the 15th day of date of issue
 
of work order.
 

4. 27.04.2018,14.00 rl~ / from 14.00 hrs to 

Period during which tender document can 

~ afflla;;rl SI301(>l)S ~ ~ .3fCrtU / 
11.05.2018,23.00 rl'(1Cfl/23.00 hrs. 

be downloaded. 

~ 

5. ~ fqosl'lCfl'(UI/Bid Clarifications 27.04.2018, 14.00 rl~ / from 14.00 hrs to 

I 
6. ~ ~ ~ J-ffitlH" ft111t 'tRi" ~lLast 

date and time for receipt of tenders. 
7. fo1fctcJ ~~ J-ffitlH" ft111t 'tRi" ~/Due 

date and time of opening of tenders. 

8. ~ UCl1" fa!raW ($".l:!"lH".~.) 
I Earnest money deposit (EMD)
L 

14.05.2018, 16.00 rl '(1Cfl1 16.00 hrs 

15.05.2018 

16.00 rl '(1Cfl /up to 16.00 hrs 

16.05.2018 CflT/at 10.00 rlIlO.OO hrs 

((1Cf)a1~~ ~ITechnical Bid) 

f 33,083/

1
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5377(T)/AC/002/2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 

I 



2. filfadl. dlfdlcl,?! ~~~3Itar ""."'&5 
Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents
~ ~ChHR>'lffi1Ci ~m ~ cR"afr1/ The Agency shall fulfill the following conditions:
 

~~~ ~~~~ 
SI.No Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the eligibility(m 

~ 3tO"i'lltJtlfU1a ~ #;;ft ~/Self , .;) 

attested copies to be submitted) 

a. fa1;J::;:r 3f(e&iU?lCi m, ~ m'C1" ~ i. m ~rr ~ ~lqCl11 m ~ ~ 

~ 3iCffU ~ c:Rra=r, ~ ~'FCikl ~ ~ ~ c;qm ~ qulcrr 
.:> 

~ 
.:> ," 

~ ~ "QCfl ~ ~ <H('i1b1;jjO=tCh ~ q:r ~ ~tRlfUlCi ~'I/Certified copy of 

~ ~ ~ II Should have work orders and completion certificates 
satisfactorily completed the works as issued by the authority concerned to 
mentioned below during the last establish work experience. 

Seven years ending previous day of 
last date of submission of bids. ii. fa1.ifr chq~ 4'i c;qm q;r<if tcr qulcrr 

, .:> " 

i. . (fr;r ~ m, ~~ c>ITdTC1" ~ ~ q:r ~ ~ tr.~."tR1 (m "CR q;it<fr 

f 6,61,665/- ~ Ch<R'" ~ ~ ~ dlm 'Ch'{) ~-q:r 3ft" 4arr 
~I/Three similar works each ~I/Completion certificates for works 

costing not less than f 6,61,665/- issued by Private parties shall be 

(lIT/or) supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. c;T ~ m, ~ ~ c>ITdTC1" 

f 9,92,497/- ~ Ch<R'" ~ ~ ~I iii. ~ fcf;cr ~ ~ tIt q;r<if ~ =PI
.:> ,,~"" 

Two similar works each costing not jList of completed works to be 
less than f 9,92,497/ submitted.. 
(lIT/or) 

iii. "QCfl ~ m, ~ ~ c>ITdTC1" 

f 13,23,330/- Ch<R'" ~~~ lOne 

similar work costing not less than 
f 13,23,330/

aftclNote:-. aftclNote:-. titRlCl'"4 m ~ C1kq~ Cl'"4Cl1C1tR al<R"C'IT 37 TR ~ <HEiO=tO=t 
" 

~ lJcf ~~~ q;r<if ~ • ~ lJcf ~I I Similar work 

shall mean Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of scroll condensing 
unit of minimum capacity 37 TR & associated pipeline works 

2
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj03j5377(T)j ACj002j2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



I 

ii. ~~ ~ ~J "Q'fc1. ~ 7% ~~~ tf{ m ~ C1lfctfclCh lJi.(>'~_ ~ 
~ ~ C1(')CH ICTI <>JTdTO f(=R- tf{ (>JT"lIT ~, ~ m 'fiCH IqCTI ~ ~ ~ ~I 

I t;lfCjdICh{OI ~ ~ ~ c=t'CIi" lJi.(>'~if4;ct fcf;<:rr ~I/The value of executed 

works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of 

I 
work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last 
date of submission of bids. 

b. 

c. 31 ~ 2018 q;)- 'fiCH ICct ~ qi:q CJ'Sif ~ 

~m~~ CJ'Sif ~~~ o:rti" ~ 

~I/ Should not have incurred any 

loss in more than two years during the 
last five years ending 31st March 2018. 

d. ~ 6/61/665/ ~ ~ftua:r ~ ~ 

~II Should 
~ 6/61,665/

have a solvency of 

e. 6~e\/{ ~ ~~ ~ amcrr ~ fcle\ I 

~ ~ ~ m ~ t;lICfChffict (>ITdT(i" ~ 

~ ~ ~I (AxNx2)-B ~ ~ 
" 

3nUR" tf{ ~ ~ ~ afCH(1T q;)

ctCha";)letI e\fctla\51 ~ m ~ ~rl/The 

bidding capacity of the contractor 
should be more than the estimated cost 
of the work put to tender. The bidding 
capacity shall be filled in the technical 
document sheet based on the formula: 
(AxNx2)-B
 

where,
 

~ 31CT1 'fi Rl ct teFi ~ CI (') CH ICTI ~ftua:r 
..::l " ' 

~ ~ q-;r ~ 'fiC"lllfqct "Q'fc111 

Certified copy of current solvency 
certificate from any Scheduled Bank. 

i. lRl\51e\1 CI iiCTI t1& ct13ft (1t1T 'm>f W CflT<it 
" 

q;)- ~ C\"~frc:rr fclCl{OI 3fR" w.r tr 
~ m q;)- tffi m ~ <>ldlcilClI~ 

" 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

" ..::l 

Wfrl/Statement showing the value of 

existing commitment and ongoing works 
as well as the stipulated period of 
completion remaining for each of the 
works listed to be furnished. 
ii.	 3q{~Cfct a:ITc(II) ~ C\"~mr ~ m 

(') ~ 
~ ~ ~ CI CH ICTI (>ITdT(i" f(=R Chi <>ll" ..::l 

A- ~ 5 ~ ~ c:Rra:r 'Q"Cfl" ~ ~ ~I! Current costing level for value of 

ChI~lf;qct m ~ C1(')CHICTI ~ f(=R q{' work may be worked out as mentioned 
" in the note (ii) above. 

~~, ~ tR ~ ~ (1t1T 
" "..::l 

3
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj03j5377(T)jACj002j2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



m;r ~ CfiT<l cJa:IT ~~ 61 /A-

Maximum value of work executed in 
one year during last 5 years at current 
price level taking into account the work 
completed as well as work in progress. 

B-~ CI ilCi161"aim om m;r ~ CfiT<l 
~ Cl8lHlCi1 ~ ~ 'CR ~ 'N' 

" 
~ R ~ ~ 6", ~ ~I/B- Value 

of existing commitments and ongoing 
work to be completed during the next 
'N' years at current price level. 

N- 3q{~Cfa ~ q;)- ~ m ~ 

3r;&tR?!a ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

M 311<H~a cfi't d"f$" 6"1/N- Number of 

years prescribed for completion of the 
subject contract for which bids are 
invited 

3.	 ~ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO a61tll$<:: ~ fcAf2IC\1 C\'fala;:n S13Ci1<>f1S m ~ 

fcAf2IC\IC41I{ ~ M ~ R 3'lla~C\I~ ~ ~ ~ irftT ~·I fcARlC\IC41I{ ~~ , ..:> 

C\@la'?i ~ R ~~ tklllf'Cla fct:;lr ~I ~ tJT<IT dTllT fct; a-~~ ~ 

irftT 6" err ~ l):j'faICi ~ ~ ~ ~I/ Downloading tender documents from 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in 
the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be 
rejected. 

4.	 falf21C\IC41I{ q;)- 3Q{)Cfa tRr 1 R ar d"f$" '<Tfit CfiT 3ffJ:r1:r Qal ~ ~ 31C1j~a ~ ~ 

~/"lHidr ~ R ~/~lll~ ~~ ~ ~ R ~~, Q&tLI'iQtl>fi\ Clf(;jlllH&t1 ~ 

a:rTi1 'CR (m") 31Ci1tl@a ~~~~~ ~ ~ R ~ CR'Ci1T ~rl ~ trCi1" 
..:>",	 " 

~, fcAf2IC\1 ~ ~ cfi't ~~ ~ 180 ~ (1Cf;" ~~ ~I fcAf2IC\1 k
~~ m wr<r ~ C\f21(1~1l ~ 3fr ~ CIiVfr ~I!Tenders should be 

..:>	 ' 

accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the form 
of DDj Deposit at Call receipt! Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued 
bya scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date 
of receipt of tenders. The scanned copy of the same to be uploaded while submitting the 
tender online. 

4
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj03j5377(T)jACj002j2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



5. 

6. 

7. 

~fck\lci, ~ ~, ~a:flol 'QCf ~ ~ ~ 3q~CfCi tRr 1 ~~~~ 
" "''' '" '" 

'QCf ~ ~ ~ ~I / Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group Head, 

Construction and Maintenance Group, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

~ ~QlH~ Cfif ~ 't;I"q':f /~QJOI!El w: ~ q:;"{ ~ err err 3fCI"~~ 1;I"lH'TUT-~ ~ c;jlHlfUJCi 

~, J:r.I:l"a':" ~, ~cmOI 'QCf ~ ~, Q<>i4"IQfttil C1~4lH<>il, Rl{lClcr1Ciq'(lH Cflt ~ 
"-~ "''' '" -~. 

~QlH!El ~~C\lci ~ ~ ~ ~ 'QCf ~ Cflt <IT ~~~ fcf;<:rr ~I WR 
'" 

mo=<r ~QlH~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'QCf ~ Cflt <IT ~ ~ ~ 01ti" ~ t err 
~~C\I3IT Cflt 31t"~"ltCi fcf;<:rr ~rl/Original instrument of EMD/ if availing exemption of 

EMD attested copy of the relevant certificate shall be submitted to the Office of the Group 
Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, LPSC, Valiamala, Trivandrum on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date 
and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

~~C\I ~ ~ 3ffi=t<H" ~ Cflt ~ ~ ~."Qd1.tr ~ ~I ~ 6fTC\", :ffir ~, 

CiChorl"l4l'i 'QCf C1lfU1.,,4Ch ~ ~ ~ ~mC\IChF{l ~ mo=<r ~."Qd1.tr 1;1'@(1 ~ t ~~ 
'" 

Cflt W'<>iT ~I CiChorl"l4l'i 'QCf C1lfU1.,,4Ch ~~ ~ 6fTC\" ~ fci1fuffuT!lHC'"4iChCli ~ 
'" y"~" " 

~I CiChcr?Ich'l 'QCf C1lfU1.,,4Cfl ~ ~ lHC'"4iChCli ~ c:Rra:r, ~~C\ICh/{ ~ ~ fc!J;-Q"" , 

dll! Clt"CiI a;;J11 Cfif ~h'[Ci l\q" ~ fci1fuffuT ~~ I ~ qr<:IT d[<:IT fcI:; ~ ~ ~C\ I 3-$rr 
~ Cflt tLU 01ti" CRCfr t err C$ ~ ~ ~ ~H:Ci q:;"{ eft ~~~ c;j@1<:I1 Cflt 
.w)" ~ c;jBh41 ~ ~~ 01ti" fcI:;m ~I ~ ~ ~, CiChorl"lch'l lHc>=4iChCli ftfFIRl ~ '" ,,
(~ ~~C\IChI'l.l ~ ~ Cfif JtC'"4iChCli fcf;<:rr ~I ~ ~, ~ralSc ~(mnr 

~~C\ICflI'l.l Cflt ~~ eft ~) Cflt 31<>m ~, ~ ~ ~mClIChI'l.1 ~ ~ ,,",IQd~ 

~ fci1fuffuT c=r~ CiChorl"l4l'i lHC'"4iChCli ~ c:Rra:r ~ tIT ~ ~ ~~ClI c;jBh41/~rol ~ 
" 

~.w)" ~~ ~ ~I/ On the due date of opening, the EMD will be opened 

initially. Subsequently, on the same day Technical & commercial bid of those tenderers 
who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial 
bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of 
techno-commercial bids, the documents uploaded by the tenderers will be scrutinized in 
detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage 
and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At this stage, the 
competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical Evaluation 
Committee (TEC). The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during 
the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with 
due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ 
stipulations. 

5 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj03j5377(T)j ACj002j2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018 



itJciNote: ~~)1sr fiiOlfck\ICflI'( ~*iCflI ~ t;l"Cfll"{" t'~ (1trT J=Il"IT ~ 3ffi" Cl'!t'QiCflcrt ~~ 

Cflmtr t'~~ t' ~ 3ft" ~ zam ~~~ ~ C1Cfler1"ic¥i1 IH(>'~ iCflcrt ~ dr<IT ~ C1T ~ , ~ 

fiiOlfck,ICflI,( CflT qcrt1(>'<liCflcrt crt"6T ~~ 3ffi" ~ IH(>''QiCflcrt t' 3fCflf Cfl)" Cl~IHlcrt fiiOlRlal ~ 
~ ~ ~ 

~ t' C!'i(>''QiCflcrt ~ ~~~I /Any particular tenderer who has been technically 

evaluated by any of ISRO Centres in the past one year for any work of similar nature and 
magnitude and for same criteria of evaluation, such bidders will not be re-evaluated and 
the scores of the previous evaluation will be taken for the assessment of the eligibility for 
the present tender. 

8. fiiOlRlaICflI,(, ~*iCflI QfC1ICl fq"jCflR ~ dr<IT 6, ~ f?\1! iJfC! ~ t' 5% (qTt:r -.;ffi1~rc=r) CflT 
~ 

~ ~, IHidlq:il /~ .mt~r t' ~ ~ ~~ t' 15 ~ t' ~~ ~'I ~ 

~ Cl'iidr ~ ~!fcRfr 31crttll"ilC1 ~ C\CfRT ~~~ t' l\tr ~, ~~, 
~ ~ ' 

Q<>l4"IQ*i~ ClR:t'QIH<>l1 t' a::rfcI1 tR' (<:IT) 311~C1 ~ ~ ~ ~~ t' l\tr ~ 

~~ ~ ~ CfiVIT wm ~ fiiOlRlalCfll{, ~ ~ ~, ~ CflT$" ~,~ 

~~ t' ~, 3q'(~ifC1 ~ ~~~ ~~~ 6 C1T 6&lal'( ~ 

~ fcf;m dTm ~ tTci1 ~, ~HIHlcA t' ~ tR' W ~~ 3ffi" IHidlq:il/~.mt~r 
~ 

fiiOl fClalCflI '( Cfl)" CflT$" ~ f?\1! ~ fCf<1: tr «'; ~ ~'dlTI 3q{) ifC1 ~~~ ~ t' 
iITC\" tr fiiOlRlal ~~ tTci1 fat~ (i'l1C::/'Q1 -anmrfThe contractor, whose offer is 

accepted, will be required to furnish performance guarantee of 5% (Five Percent) of the 
tendered amount within 15 days from the date of issue of letter of intentj work order. This 
guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call receipt! Term Deposit Receipt of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala (or) in the form of 
Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance with the prescribed form. In 
case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance guarantee within the period 
specified including the extended period if any, the Earnest Money deposited by the 
contractor will be forfeited and letter of intent! work order cancelled automatically 
without any notice to the contractor. The Earnest Money deposited along with tender shall 
be refunded only after receiving the aforesaid performance guarantee. 

9. fiiOlfClal ~~ ~~~ fiiOlfClaICflI,(, ~ 'l;ftn'crt" , fi~ QIH.:7I~ l$~crfI;q'{-~/ $~crft;q'{-'"~ ~ 

Q<tIQCfiI $~crft;q'{-~/ $~crfI;q'{-~ ~ qcT 
~ 

31crtIHRl 
~ 

~, ~ CflT ~ CR ~ 

~I/Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMG/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SFf Engineer-SF! Engineer
SD. 

6 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5377(T)/AC/002/2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018 



10. 31ffif ~ 'l:llSS';qf{Ol ~ 3ffi" -a fcTlfck,1 ~')ICflI'l: ~ cm>rr ~~ <IT ~ ~ ~fck,1 CflT 

~1CflI'l: ~ ~ GfTt-<:r o:rtr t 3tR ~ CflRUT ~~~ <IT ~~ ~f4C\I3IT CflT «'; ~ CflT 

~~ tl ~ ~f4C\1 Q~ ~erlSC: ~rc=IT ~ -a ~~ ~rct CflT ~ o:rtr ~~ <IT ~ ~rct 

~ ~f4C\ICflI'l: ~ ~~ ~ <ft ~ t, ~n:(1 CFi'(" <ft "lIQClft liThe tender accepting 

authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any other 
tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled 
or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be 
summarily rejected. 

11. 31ffif ~ 'l:llSS';qf{Ol ~ 3ffi" -a ~f4C\1 'fCl1CflI'< ~ cm>rr ~ Cflf4 ~r "'lTfr ~ -a 
~ Cflf4 ~ \>IlI~"101 ~ qfiaclO1 <IT Cflf4 ~ ~ ~ m ~ CflT ~~ t atrr 

~ ~ ~ fcTlf4C\ICflI'l: ~ 3fr C\lCIT o:rtr CFi'(" ~I/The tender accepting authority on 

behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum 

of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever 

on this account. 

12. 31ffif ~ 'l:llSS';qf{Ol ~ 3ffi" -a ~f4C\1 'fCl1CflI'l: ~ cm>rr ~~f4C\1 ~ ~ ~ -a <IT ~ 

~ 31m CflT 'fCl1CflI'l: ~ CflT ~~ t atrr ~f4C\ICflI'l: CflT ~ mr ~ tR" tr m CfR""01T 
" 

WIT lIThe tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of 

accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform 
the same at the rate quoted. 

13.~f4C\1 ~ m- ~~ <IT t:RTe3 ~ -a ~ 3fr tre;l-~ {'i;gCiCiI -a ~ t JtR 6&1C\1{ 

~ tre;l-~ ~ ~ CflTfmr ~ t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~f4C\1 ~'l:'fCi CFi'(" <ft , .:> 

"lIQClfJ I/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited 

and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for 
rejection. 

14. ~f4C\1 'fc:flCflI'l: ~ cm>rr ~ :tHCflI'< ~ ~-~ tR" "'lTfr ~ "lIUlaIJl crt1Q;zfi 
~~ \>I'fCiIci1 CflT ~~CflCiI ~ CflT R1Cfl(>'q ~ tl/The tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the 
Government from time to time. 

7
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5377(T)/AC/002/2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



15.	 fci'lfck,ICflI{ Cfl)' ~ ~ ~ ~ 3"ff ~ ~ fci'lfck,1 ~ ¢ ~ 311T1 <H Q ITI'tT ~~ 
~ 

~~ ~ 3'fR ~ Cflfll'rqlllTl ~
~ 

QlCF<Re\I{ CflI~{C"I cllfctC"l 3'ffCflT ~ ~ 

1TI\i1a'l cfil ft~~ 61 ~ 301 OlIfctC"ll!1 q:;r ITIl'11 ~~~ WIT ~ 3"ff ~ w.r ~ 
" 

~ a=r<H"C1T ~ ~ ~ 'l6 6 <IT ~ ~ ~ Cfll ~{C"I {I \i1 q~ C"I ~ q:;r 1TI\i1a'lcfil 

ft~~ 61 6ij;e\/{ C\ClRT ~ ~rcr q:;r 3("<>i~1TI ~ tR" ~ C\ClRT ~ ~ ~ fci'lfcle\1 «,	 , 

~ ~~ <=rm ~ fci'lH:C"I m- ~I/The contractor shall not be permitted to tender 

for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department responsible for 
award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is working. He/she 
shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the 
Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by 
the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16.	 fci'lfcle\1 3Q'()CfC"l ~ 1 ~~ fci'lfcle\1 ~~ 3fQd:r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 120 f4ITIt (1Cfl" 

~~~I ~~
~ 

fci'lfcle\ICflI{ ~ .m:rfU ~ ~ 3{q'ITIT "l,(,"C"I/Cl ~~ 6 <IT 

fci'lfcle\1 ~ ~rc=IT l!Cf ~~ Cfl'3' Q~Cl~1TI Cfl«=IT 6 ~ ~, tHCflI{ Cfl)' 'fCl~CflI{ ITI'tT 6 
~ 

c=rr	 {4{CflI{ ~~~ <IT ~ tR" ~ tf!fftffi1 ~ ~~ traf ~ ~ 

50% (q~i1I{4 ~~TCf) q:;r '1dllTll ~ q:;r ~~ 61 m, fci'lfcle\ICflI{ Cfl)' ~ ~ 

QlTlfo!ifcle\1 ~ 31m ~ ~ 31IT1J01Q ITI'tT ~ ~rl/The tender should be valid for 
~	 ~ 

minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 
above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or makes any 
modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at 
liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the 
tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

17.	 fci'lfcle\1 ~ ~ tR" ~ fci'lfcle\ICflI'(l ~ w.r l!Cfl" Cflm ~ ~1TI/On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

8
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj03j5377(T)j ACj002j2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



~lhI1ifc\;d d1'fdla'?!l cl; ~ d1'fdla'?l dCfitrft4i'l-Q,fCiI",4Cfi iITI4t cl; ~~ cfilr ~. R 
~ ~ ~ cfilr ~ 'If ~radllQ « Cfi'{ eft ~ / SCANNED COpy OF THE 

FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE 
REJECTED 

1.	 q~fAlCTI ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-lR;~r /Work orders issued by 

the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2.	 ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ )l"fHlUT q-;r / Completion 

certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3.	 ~ fAlCTlcis ~~~ wrfct lTcf ~ ~ ~ fIillS41Rcl ~ q;r (H:cll~'?1~ 

~<:r / Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and 

comparable magnitude as per the eligibility criteria. 

4.	 fat;fr qyif ~ ~ fa1irc:r CflT<:it ~ ~ ti fA I4CT1 )l"fHlUT ~ ~ ~ ~ t'I~ Q'fi (mc=r,	 ~ 

tR ~ ~ ~))l"fHlUT q-;r 'ffi>r.rcrt" ~~/ Completion certificate for works 

issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) 
certificates. 

5.	 i/le~cl ~&ICh{ ~ ~ R".31.03.2018 en)" tifAlC(1 ~ tWtr CfIt ~ Mm q ~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m,d'l'I01 d 3ITcR lTcf Cf(>JCTI" q-;r / Annual financial 
~	 ~ 

turnover and balance sheet showing Profit & Loss for the last five years ending 
31.03.2018 issued by Charted Accountant. 

6.	 ~ 3'lCTI'HRlcl ~ ~ q~fAlCTI ~ITt:ra1 $I=r(=IT )[cJ1TUT q-;r / Current Solvency
~ ~ , 

certificate from any scheduled bank. 

7.	 ~ ~ tilfHlcr;£I ~TaY ~ ~-01(~ ~ ~.86) ~ ~ ~ fIilmC\1 ~ 

~ 3f(;(>imM tifAlqCTI ~~ c:Rra=r e:;:ryV, ~~ t;q~ ra,c1~'101 qi/CTIi\'1~cll ~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ q~CTI'fA CflT<:it ~ ~ / A list of ongoing works indicating financial 

commitment for each of these works during the stipulated period of completion 
mentioned for the subject tender as per Pormat-I in General Conditions of 
Contract (Page No.E.86). 

9
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5377(T)/AC/002/2018-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 



8. ~ ~ tlllHlo-4 ~rcIT ~ q;rifc-02(~ ~ ~.86) ~ 3fc¥R ~ ~ ~, 

tllHIQCJ1 ~, ~ Cfif faf(11{ $("lIIR ~ ~ c:rffi tllHlC(1 Cfif4l ~ ~ / A 

list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of 
time etc., as per Format - 2 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E.86). 

10. ~ mw ~. / Earnest Money deposit. 

11. faf"CfC1 ~ ~ mtr cf;tra:fr l):I~lfIl$(>1 / Company Profile with details. 

12. ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfif 3'IICfi(>1CJ1 / Calculation of bidding capacity. 

13. 31f8fiCfC1 C:;@I~'?I, WR ~ ~ or / ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

10
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5377(T)/AC/002/20l8-19 Dt: 26.04.2018
 


